

KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS. Vs. SARMESH KUMAR AND ORS.

06.05.2023

Present: Shri Rajesh Sharma, Id. counsel for plaintiff a/w SPA-Shri  
Divesh Kumar.

Defendant Sarmesh Kumar in person.

It is submitted by both the parties that there is possibility of  
settlement, hence, adjournment is sought.

Put up for reporting the settlement on 04.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
06.05.2023