

KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS. Vs. SARMESH KUMAR AND ORS.

04.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Rajesh Sharma and Ms. Kavita Sharma, counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, counsel for the L.Rs of defendant No.9

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for L.Rs of defendant No.9 that defendant No. 13 Ms. Usha Devi has expired on 26.06.2023.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application to implead L.Rs of defendant No.13 on record, hence adjournment is sought,

At the request of Id. Counsel for plaintiff, put up on 05.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.07.2023