

EX 68/23

BHUPINDER KUMAR JAIN Vs. UNION OF INDIA

06.10.2023

Present: Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Id. Counsel for UOI along-with
Sh. Rahul, DEO, LAC, East.
Sh. Tajinder Viridi, Id. Counsel for MCD.

Copy of ENM filed on behalf of UOI. Be taken on record.

Common objections filed on behalf of MCD in Ex.No.67/23.

Arguments on the objections heard.

Put up for consideration on **14.10.2023**. Short date given at the request of Id. Counsel for DH who has placed reliance on case titled as “*Rahul S Shah Vs. Jinendra Kumar Gandhi & Ors.*”, *Civil Appeal No.1659-1660 of 2021*.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.10.2023