

KAMLA DEVI Vs. BHARAT BHUSHAN PAHWA

12.12.2023

Pr: Ms. Usha, ld. Proxy counsel for L.R of plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal, ld. Counsel for L.R of defendant no.1 and 2.

If the plaintiff wants to file reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, he/she is directed to file the same with advance copy of the same to the opposite side before NDOH.

Put up for arguments under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC with the connected matter on 20.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-12.12.2023