

KAMLA DEVI Vs. BHARAT BHUSHAN PAHWA

24.01.2024

Present: Sh. Paramjeet Singh Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 with Ld. Counsel Ms. Mukta Garg.

An application under Order 7 Rule 11 r/w 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 is pending adjudication.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 29.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.01.2024