

EX 68/23
BHUPINDER KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

26.07.2024

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Ld. Counsel for JD no.2- MCD.

(Joined through VC).

It is stated by both the parties that proceedings in the present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on
18.10.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.07.2024