

KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS. Vs. SARMESH KUMAR AND ORS.

28.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with SPA namely Divesh of the plaintiff.

Sh. L.C. Rajpoot, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the LR's of the defendant no. 9.

PF has not been filed.

Receipt of cost of Rs. 500/- has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

PW-1 Sh. Divesh Kumar has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses as mentioned at the serial no. 4 and 5 in the list of witnesses on filing of PF along with details of summoned record.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.02.2025