

SANJAY SAXENA Vs. SUDESH SAXENA

12.07.2025

Present : Sh. Medhanshu, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Sushma Saxena, SPA of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Pramod Nagar and Sh. D.P. Sangila, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

At joint request, put up on **15.07.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.07.2025