

## SANJAY SAXENA Vs. SUDESH SAXENA

25.07.2025

Present : Ms. Sushma Saxena, SPA of the plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Local Commissioner in person.  
Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Amit Kumar, Id proxy counsel for all the defendants.

The Local Commissioner has filed the report, and copies thereof have been supplied to all parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/25.07.2025