

29.10.2025

Present : Sh. Harsh Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

A list of witnesses, evidence affidavit, and a miscellaneous application, along with a certificate of court fee of Rs. 6,000/-, have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copies thereof have been supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of reply and for arguments on all pending applications on **07.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.10.2025