

SUSHMA GUPTA Vs. MANOJ GUPTA

08.04.2026

Present : Ms. Kanupriya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to advance
clarifications on the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151
CPC.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2026